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Spring 02 – Tuesday 23rd January

Dear Parents

There are lots of events planned for parents and families over the next few weeks and we look forward to seeing you at these.  Many of our children and their parents are looking forward to our annual visit to the O2 next week.

[image: C:\Users\staff\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet Files\Content.IE5\6K1L0K28\pitr-Medicine-icon[1].png]Medicines in School
Children will be coming home today with a Parent/Guardian consent to administer short term non prescribed ad-hoc medicines, together with a Pupil Health information form.  Could you please complete and return these forms to the school office no later than Monday 29th January.  A letter with further information regarding this is being emailed to parents today. 

[image: C:\Users\staff\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet Files\Content.IE5\XJ4F1M91\768px-Climber_silhouette.svg[1].png]Current Yr 4/5  - Residential Presentation 2018/19 – Thursday 25th January 2:30pm
Mr Jones will be talking to all the children in Year 4 and Year 5 about our residential trip planned for 2018/2019 and parents are invited to ask questions they may have regarding this. Due to potential pupil numbers, we have decided to change our residential venue and we are all very excited to have booked Little Canada (PGL) on the Isle of Wight. If you are able make the meeting, please let us know by returning the reply slip on the letter sent out last week. If you have misplaced the letter, please let the office know so have an idea of numbers. Thank you.
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Maths Workshop – Tuesday 30th January 9:00 – 9:30 (Year 2 – 6)
Mrs Stringer and Mr Jones are hosting a workshop for parents to find out how your children learn and use multiplication strategies, as well as embed their times table knowledge! Come and see the practical resources and strategies children use and how you can help support  them at home. Please return the slip sent out on the letter last week or let the office know.

[image: ]Online Safety – Tuesday 6th February Parent Workshop 6:30pm – 7:30pm 
Mrs McCauley is leading our Online Safety Day, which children will be taking part in on the 6th Feb and she is hosting a workshop for parents. We will also have a student from SGS 6th form available to answer questions and talk about the impact of online safety for children today. The internet, multi-media gaming and social media websites are constantly changing and children have access to a variety of these. We hope to help support parents’ understanding and let you know what you can do to minimise the risks to your children. Please return the slip sent out on the letter last week or let the office know.

[image: cid:C9267B0C-9D6D-465E-B5A8-CD5E5DEF6272@home]FUBS – Pop Quiz Friday 2nd February There is still time to join in all the fun!  Doors open at 6:30pm, Quiz start at 7:00pm until 9:00pm. Adult tickets £2.50, children go free.  Maximum of 6 adults in a team.  Tickets available from the office.
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[bookmark: _GoBack]Reminder to Parents  If your child is unwell, please advise the office before 9:30am.




Chartwells  Could we please ask parents of children in Years 3-6 who order meals through Chartwells to check their child is registered in the correct class and year group on their website:- www.mealelector.co.uk.  Thank you.




School Recruitment Fair
 Are you or is someone you know interested in training to be a teacher? Are you a teacher looking for a new post?  Are you interested in the new Teaching Apprenticeships? Want to know more about being a school bursar, teaching assistant, learning mentor, working in SEN roles or clerk for a governing body? Are you interested in working for our Adult Education team? Have you considered being a school governor?

West Sussex CC is holding 2 Recruitment Events on Saturday 3rd February at Fontwell Park Racecourse and on Saturday 24th February at Ifield Community College in Crawley.  Both events will run from 1000am – 2.00pm.  Come along and meet schools, universities and others organisations to find out about the many roles in West Sussex schools.  For more information go to www.westsussex.gov.uk/jobsinschools where you can also find details of who will be at each event.






Best wishes
Becky Linford
Headteacher
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Dates for Spring Term 2018


Mon 22nd Jan											            FUBS Uniform Sale
Tue 23rd Jan											          Yr 3-5 Girls Football
Thu 25th Jan								       1st Residential meeting to parents for 2018/19
Fri 26th Jan										                  Ireland Class Assembly
Fri 26th Jan							             Poland and Morocco LAST class Swimming Lesson
Tue 30th Jan										                 Maths Workshop Yr 2-6
Wed 31st Jan										             O2 Young Voices - London
Thu 1st Feb												          Yr 6 Netball
Fri 2nd Feb										                   Poland class Assembly
Fri 2nd Feb								         1st Swimming Lesson Canada and Spain class
Fri 2nd Feb										                  FUBS Pop Quiz Evening
Tue 6th Feb											             Safer Internet Day
Tue 6th Feb								          Online Safety Awareness Parent Workshop
Tue 6th Feb											            FUBS Uniform Sale
Wed 7th Feb											      Yr 5/6 Swimming Gala
Thu 8th Feb									      Yr 1/2 Phonics Information Workshop
Fri 9th Feb											 Morocco Class Assembly
Fri 9th Feb								               Swimming Lesson Canada and Spain class
Mon 12th Feb											              Start of Half Term
Fri 16th Feb												  End of Half Term
Wed 21st Feb											Parent Teacher Meetings
Wed 21st Feb											            FUBS Uniform Sale
Thu 22nd Feb											Parent Teacher Meetings
Fri 23rd Feb											         Italy Class Assembly
Fri 23rd Feb								               Swimming Lesson Canada and Spain class
Mon 26th Feb										         Yr 3 Benchball Participation
Mon 26th Feb												       “Book Week”
Tue 27th Feb								   			Leavers and Class Photos
Thu 1st Mar												          Yr 6 Netball
Thu 1st Mar								              Favourite Book Character - Dress Up Day
Thu 1st Mar											            FUBS Uniform Sale
Fri 2nd Mar											     Kenya Class Assembly
Fri 2nd Mar											          West End in School
Fri 2nd Mar								             Swimming Lesson Canada and Spain class
Tue 6th Mar												      Yr 5/6 Netball
Thu 8th Mar									                  Yr 5/6 Trip to Science Museum
Fri 9th Mar									            Yr 1/2 Trip to Amberley Chalk Pits
Fri 9th Mar											          India Class Asembly
Fri 9th Mar								               Swimming Lesson Canada and Spain class
Mon 12th Mar										          Yr 3 Benchball Participation
Wed 14th March									             Yr 1-6 Maths Competition
Thu 15th Mar												 Yr 6 Boys Netball
Thu 15th Mar											BAGS2SCHOOL Collection
Fri 16th Mar											            FUBS Uniform Sale
Fri 16th Mar											        Spain Class Assembly
Fri 16th Mar								               Swimming Lesson Canada and Spain class
Mon 19th Mar							Chichester Cathedral KS2 Group Voices Around the World
Fri 23rd Mar								               Swimming Lesson Canada and Spain class
Fri 23rd  Mar										   SPORT RELIEF Organised by Yr 6
Fri 23rd Mar									         France and Australia Class Assembly
Fri 23rd Mar												  Yr 2 Multisports
Mon 26th Mar												     Yr 3 Benchball
Tue 27th Mar						                                                                 Chanctonbury Music Festival
Thu 29th Mar											   Last Day of Spring Term
Fri 30th Mar												          Good Friday
Mon 2nd Apr												    Easter Monday
Tue 3rd Apr											     Start of Easter Holiday
Fri 13th Apr										             Last Day of Easter Holiday
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Dates for Summer Term 2018

Mon 16th Apr											    First Day Summer Term
Wed 18th Apr										         	             FUBS Uniform Sale
Fri 20th Apr								       Last Swimming Lesson Canada and Spain class
Fri 27th April									                   1st Swimming Lesson Italy Class
Thu 3rd May										         	             FUBS Uniform Sale
Fri 4th May									                        Swimming Lesson Italy Class
Mon 7th May										      SCHOOL CLOSED Bank Holiday
Thu 10th May										            Yr 5 Rounders Tournament
Fri 11th May									                        Swimming Lesson Italy Class
Thu 10th May										            Yr 5 Rounders Tournament
Fri 11th May												   FUBS Quiz Night
Thu 17th May											  Royal Wedding Tea Party
Fri 18th May									                        Swimming Lesson Italy Class
Fri 18th May												   Yr 1 Multisports
Fri 18th May										         	             FUBS Uniform Sale
Mon 21st May										                    Walk to Schools Week
Tue 22nd May										            Yr 4 Rounders Tournament Fri 25th May										       		         INSET DAY 2
Mon 28th May										      SCHOOL CLOSED Bank Holiday
Tue 29th May												  Start of alf Term
Fri 1st Jun												  End of Half Term
Mon 4th Jun										          Start of second part of Term
Mon 4th Jun												Science Sampling
Wed 6th Jun										         	             FUBS Uniform Sale
Thu 7th Jun										           Yr 6 Rounders Tournament
Fri 8th Jun									                        Swimming Lesson Italy Class
Mon 11th Jun											          Yr 4 Swimming Gala
Fri 15th Jun									                        Swimming Lesson Italy Class
Wed 20th Jun											  Yr 3/4 Outdoor Athletics
Thu 21st  Jun										         	             FUBS Uniform Sale
Fri 22nd Jun								                       	          Swimming Lesson Italy Class
Sat 23rd Jun											             FUBS Summer Fair
Mon 25th Jun											  Yr 6 Cricket Tournament
Wed 27th Jun											          Yr 5 Taster Day SGS
Thu 28th Jun												         SPORTS DAY
Fri 29th Jun										Last Swimming Lesson Italy Class 
Tue 3rd Jul											 6:00pm Upper KS2 Show
Wed 4th Jul											 6:00pm Upper KS2 Show
Wed 4th Jul										      Yr 6 Transition Day Secondary
Wed 5th Jul										         	            FUBS Uniform Sale
Fri 6th Jul 										       		         INSET DAY 3
Mon 9th Jul								     FALL BACK SPORTS DAY (Weather Permitting)
Wed 11th Jul										 Transition morning / reports out
Thu 12th Jul									            Yr 5/6 Connect to the Countryside
Thu 12th Jul										              BagsofSupport collection
Fri 13th Jul											                    Leavers Swim
Tue 17th Jul											          Welcome Meetings 
Wed 18th Jul											             Leavers Assembly
Thu 19th Jul												       Leavers Party
Thu 19th Jul											                           KS2 Disco
Mon 23rd Jul										                                      INSET DAY 4
Tue 24th Jul										                                      INSET DAY 5
Wed 25th Jul											  Start of Summer Holiday
						 




Academic Year 2017 to 2018
	Term
	

	Spring Term☆
2018

	Starts: Thursday 4 January
Half term: Monday 12 February to Friday 16 February
Ends: Thursday 29 March
Bank Holiday: Monday 1 January, Friday 30 March, and Monday 2 April


	Easter Break
	· Tuesday 3 to Friday 13 April

	Summer Term☆
2018

	Starts: Monday 16 April  
Half term: Tuesday 29 May to Friday 1 June
Ends: Tuesday 24 July

Bank Holiday: Monday 7 May and Monday 28 May

INSET Days: Friday 25 May, Friday 6 July, Monday 23 July and Tuesday 24 July
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